“Change in Control” means: (i) the acquisition of 25% or
more of the outstanding voting stock of Brunswick by any
person other than an employee benefit plan of Brunswick;
(ii) the failure of the incumbent Board of Directors to
constitute a majority of Brunswick’s Board, excluding
new directors who (a) are approved by a vote of at least
50% of the members of the incumbent Board and (b) did
not join the Board following a contested election of
directors; (iii) a merger of Brunswick with another
corporation, other than a merger in which Brunswick’s
shareholders receive at least 60% of the voting stock
outstanding after the merger or a merger effected to
implement a recapitalization of Brunswick in which no
person acquires more than 25% of Brunswick’s voting
stock and the Board is comprised of a majority incumbent
directors; or (iv) a complete liquidation or dissolution of
Brunswick.

The following tables show our estimated payment
obligations resulting from involuntary termination, other
than for death,

   disability, or cause, before and after a Change in Control,
using December 31, 2022 as the hypothetical termination
date.

Name Severance1 Welfare Benefits2 Total BPP3

David M. Foulkes $5,936,414 $59,850 $5,996,264 $0

Ryan M. Gwillim $1,061,723 $58,677 $1,120,400 $450,000

Christopher D. Drees6 $1,010,499 $58,158 $1,068,657 $420,000

Christopher F. Dekker $955,323 $58,677 $1,014,000 $393,750

Brenna D. Preisser $947,904 $58,677 $1,006,581 $395,625

Following Change In Control

Name Severance4 Welfare Benefits2 Long-Term
Incentives5 Total

David M. Foulkes $8,904,621 $81,025 $8,025,737 $17,011,383

Ryan M. Gwillim $2,315,630 $72,403 $1,504,765 $3,892,798

Christopher D. Drees6 $2,187,332 $71,710 $1,319,307 $3,578,349

Christopher F. Dekker $2,061,264 $72,403 $1,176,960 $3,310,627

Brenna D. Preisser $2,055,122 $72,403 $1,232,698 $3,360,223

1 Amounts in this column represent severance payments equal to two times the sum of salary, BPP, and defined contribution plan
contributions for Mr. Foulkes and one and one-half times the salary and defined contribution plan contributions for the other
NEOs.

2 Amounts in this column represent the estimated present value of Company-provided outplacement services and continuation of
benefits provided during the severance period, based on current COBRA rates.

3 Amounts in this column represent target payment of BPP. Per footnote 1, the severance column includes the BPP for Mr.
Foulkes as it is guaranteed per his agreement.